CH \$240.00 8596154

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LINQ3 Acquisition LLC		06/06/2019	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Linq3 Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	250 Williams Street	
Internal Address:	Suite M-100	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85961548	LINQ3
Serial Number:	85961591	LINQ3
Serial Number:	87945237	LOTTERY CARD
Serial Number:	88235696	LOTTO.FUN
Serial Number:	87945217	PLAY AT THE CHECKOUT
Serial Number:	85721377	PLAY AT THE PUMP
Serial Number:	85962725	PLAY AT THE PUMP
Serial Number:	87953104	QUICKTICKET
Serial Number:	87980795	LOTTERY CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149655988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-965-7293

Email: denis.shamo@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Denis Shamo

Address Line 1: 1900 North Pearl Street; Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0453

900528115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24201535-100001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denis V. Shamo
SIGNATURE:	/Denis V. Shamo/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2019
Total Attachments: 1	

source=Linq3 - Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0454 H19000179245 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

LINQ3 ACQUISITION, LLC
(a Florida limited liability company)



Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0202 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), Linq3 Acquisition, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company"), adopts the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the company is LINQ3 TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.
- 2. The Company's Articles of Organization were filed with the Florida Department of State on February 19, 2019 and assigned Florida document number L19000043064.
- 3. Article 1 of the Company's Articles of Organization is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety with the following new Article 1:

ARTICLE 1

The name of this limited liability company is LINQ3 TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

4. The amendments hereby made to the Articles of Organization were duly adopted by a written consent executed by the manager and the sole member of the Company dated March 1, 2019, pursuant to Section 605.04073 of the Act. The number of votes cast, was sufficient for approval of the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of Linq3 Acquisition, LLC this 6th day of June, 2019.

LINQ3 ACQUISITION, LLC

Debra Getts, Esq., Authorized Representative

H19000179245 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 12/20/2019